

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCIVIL APPEAL DIARY NO(S). 16767/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11-07-2022 in CC No. 93/2008 passed by the National Consumers Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi)

ARMY HOSPITAL (R AND R) &amp; ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

N.K. ARORA THROUGH ITS LRS

RESPONDENT(S)

( IA No.186296/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.186299/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.186297/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.186301/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING / CURING THE DEFECTS )

Date : 22-09-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikramjeet Banerjee, A.S.G. (NP)  
Mr. Suraj Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. B Sunita Rao, Adv.  
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.  
Mr. P V Yogeswaran, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.  
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sidhartha Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

1. Delay condoned.
2. Issue notice.
3. Till further orders, operation of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)