

ITEM NO.41

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

Civil Appeal No(s). 6189/2023

ARMY HOSPITAL (R AND R) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.K. ARORA THROUGH ITS LRS

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-11-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. N. Visakamurthy, AOR
Mr. R. Rakesh Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent nos.1 to 4, there is no appearance.

Hence, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court, as per rules.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm