

ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 6189/2023

ARMY HOSPITAL (R AND R) & ORS.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

N.K. ARORA THROUGH ITS LRS

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 09-08-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR
Dr. Satish Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Anju Sen, Adv.
Mr. M.rakesh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the court made the following
O R D E R

List on 27th August, 2024.

(Nand Kishor)
Court Master (NSH)

(Geeta Ahuja)
Assistant Registrar-cum-PS