

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No. 6189/2023

ARMY HOSPITAL (R AND R) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.K. ARORA THROUGH ITS LRS

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-03-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Sr. Adv. (N/P)
Ms. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Kakkar Shyamal Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Siddharh Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Apporva Pal, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Shashi Kiran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, AOR
Dr. Satish Chandra, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Ashna Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anju Sen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellants states that the present appeal is squarely covered by earlier decisions of this Court and seeks time to produce copies thereof. Advance copies may also be furnished to the other side.

Re-list on 21.04.2025.

(BABITA PANDEY)
AR-cum-PS(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR