

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 6189/2023

ARMY HOSPITAL (R AND R) & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.K. ARORA THROUGH ITS LRS

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 62699/2025 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 06-05-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Ms. Shashi Kiran, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, AOR
Dr. Satish Chandra, Adv.
M/s. Sangeeta Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Ashna Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anju Sen, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Re-list in the week commencing 25.08.2025.

(DEEPAK GUGLANI)
AR-CUM-PS

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR