

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCivil Appeal No. 6189/2023

ARMY HOSPITAL (R AND R) &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

N.K. ARORA THROUGH ITS LRS

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 62699/2025 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

Date : 21-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikramjeet Banarjee, A.S.G.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR  
Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.  
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.  
Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.  
Mr. Shyamal Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Shashi Kiran, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, AOR  
Dr. Satish Chandra, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Bhalla, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Sain, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Anju Sen, Adv.  
Mr. Mayank Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Manisha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Re-list along with Civil Appeal No. 4136/2026, titled "*Anupama Varma and Anr. vs. Army Research and Referral Hospital and Ors.*", on 28.04.2026. The matter shall retain its position in the list on the next date.

(BABITA PANDEY)  
AR-CUM-PS(PREETI SAXENA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)